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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 221

AN ACT to amend 15.105 (18) (b) of the statutaslating to: a member of an area private industry council on the
Wisconsinconservation corps board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in (1) Thepersons whare members of the i¥¢onsin
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: conservatiorcorps board on the day before thieetive
SecTion 1. 15.105 (18) (b) of the statutes is amended dateof this subsection shall serve the remainder of their

to read: terms. The initial member appointed undsection
15.105(18) (b) Membership. The Wsconsin con 15.105(18) (b) of the statutea§ afec'Fed by this a_ct,
servationcorps board consists @fmembers appointed  Shall become a member of thésdbnsin conservation
by the governor from various areas of the state in a man Corpsboard on thelate of his or her appointment, regard
ner designed to provideegional, environmental and |€sSof whether this results in there being 8 members on
agriculturalrepresentation._One member of theard the Wisconsin conservation corps board for an interim
shallbe a member of an area private industry council es periodof time. Notwithstanding sectidtb.105 (18) (d)
tablishedunder the job training partnership &9,USC of the statutes, the term of the initial memappointed
1501t01781 under section 15.105 (18) (b} the statutes, asfatted
SecTioN 2. Nonstatutory provisions. by this act, shall expire on May 1, 1999.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/29%20USC%201501
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/29%20USC%201501
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/29%20USC%201781

